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Intermediate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Amanda Farris, FSC of Bloomington 
  2 Christina Sperduto, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  3 Elyse Oskvarek, DuPage FSC 
  4 Kayla Grayson, Chicago FSC 
  5 Tara Stacey, SA of Plymouth 
  6 Dana Sivak, DuPage FSC 
  7 Laney Kuenzel, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 
  8 Elizabeth Newell, Jamestown SC 
  9 Melissa Petersilge, Cleveland SC 
 10 Kelsey Velie, Skaters Edge of West MI 
 11 Kimberly Whiteside, Detroit SC 
 12 Claire Bieke, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 13 Megan Bellman, Bowling Green SC 
 14 Sydney Secory, Port Huron FSC 
 15 Melissa Crawford, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
 16 Kristen Gazaui, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Intermediate - Group A - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Christina Sperduto, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  2 Amanda Farris, FSC of Bloomington 
  3 Kayla Grayson, Chicago FSC 
  4 Elyse Oskvarek, DuPage FSC 
  5 Tara Stacey, SA of Plymouth 
  6 Dana Sivak, DuPage FSC 
  7 Laney Kuenzel, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 
  8 Elizabeth Newell, Jamestown SC 
  9 Melissa Petersilge, Cleveland SC 
 10 Kelsey Velie, Skaters Edge of West MI 
 11 Claire Bieke, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 12 Kimberly Whiteside, Detroit SC 
 13 Megan Bellman, Bowling Green SC 
 14 Sydney Secory, Port Huron FSC 
 15 Melissa Crawford, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
 16 Kristen Gazaui, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Intermediate - Group A - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Amanda Farris, FSC of Bloomington 
  2 Elyse Oskvarek, DuPage FSC 
  3 Dana Sivak, DuPage FSC 
  4 Tara Stacey, SA of Plymouth 
  5 Kayla Grayson, Chicago FSC 
  6 Laney Kuenzel, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 
  7 Christina Sperduto, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  8 Kimberly Whiteside, Detroit SC 
  9 Elizabeth Newell, Jamestown SC 
 10 Melissa Petersilge, Cleveland SC 
 11 Claire Bieke, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 12 Kelsey Velie, Skaters Edge of West MI 
 13 Megan Bellman, Bowling Green SC 
 14 Kristen Gazaui, Ann Arbor FSC 
 15 Melissa Crawford, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
 16 Sydney Secory, Port Huron FSC 
 17 Victoria Huebner, Shaker FSC 
 

Intermediate - Group B  - Final Standings 
  1 Liz Melton, DuPage FSC 
  2 Amanda Hrbacek, Houston FSC 
  3 Lindsey Roman, DuPage FSC 
  4 Katy Jo West, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Jacqueline Nguyen, Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
  6 Victoria Vlcek, SA of Plymouth 
  7 Daniela Favot, Riverside FSC 
  8 Sarabeth Perry, Detroit SC 
  9 Chelsea Miller, SC of Novi 
 10 Sarah Davis, Twin Bays SC 
 11 Nicole Bammel, Onyx Skating Academy 
 12 Jaclyn Keresman, Shaker FSC 
 13 Lesley Jacobowitz, Detroit SC 
 14 Sharon Shebib, FSC of Birmingham,  MI 
 15 Rebecca Hummel, Jamestown SC 
 16 Megan Carlston, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Intermediate - Group B  - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Liz Melton, DuPage FSC 
  2 Amanda Hrbacek, Houston FSC 
  3 Katy Jo West, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Lindsey Roman, DuPage FSC 
  5 Jacqueline Nguyen, Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
  6 Daniela Favot, Riverside FSC 
  7 Victoria Vlcek, SA of Plymouth 
  8 Sarabeth Perry, Detroit SC 
  9 Sarah Davis, Twin Bays SC 
 10 Chelsea Miller, SC of Novi 
 11 Nicole Bammel, Onyx Skating Academy 
 12 Jaclyn Keresman, Shaker FSC 
 13 Lesley Jacobowitz, Detroit SC 
 14 Sharon Shebib, FSC of Birmingham,  MI 
 15 Megan Carlston, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 16 Rebecca Hummel, Jamestown SC 
 
Intermediate - Group B  - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Lindsey Roman, DuPage FSC 
  2 Amanda Hrbacek, Houston FSC 
  3 Liz Melton, DuPage FSC 
  4 Jacqueline Nguyen, Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
  5 Victoria Vlcek, SA of Plymouth 
  6 Sarabeth Perry, Detroit SC 
  7 Chelsea Miller, SC of Novi 
  8 Katy Jo West, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  9 Daniela Favot, Riverside FSC 
 10 Sarah Davis, Twin Bays SC 
 11 Nicole Bammel, Onyx Skating Academy 
 12 Rebecca Hummel, Jamestown SC 
 13 Jaclyn Keresman, Shaker FSC 
 14 Lesley Jacobowitz, Detroit SC 
 15 Sharon Shebib, FSC of Birmingham,  MI 
 16 Megan Carlston, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
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Intermediate - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Caroline Ferris, DuPage FSC 
  2 Shanda DeWitt, Detroit SC 
  3 Mirielle Chambers, Wichita FSC 
  4 Lauren Williams, Detroit SC 
  5 Irene Pullum, Premier FSC 
  6 Michelle Strepka, Northern Ice SC 
  7 Samantha Delgado, Mt. Clemens FSC 
  8 Alanna Blackburn, Illinois Valley FSC 
  9 Kelly Kielian, Columbus FSC 
 10 Stephany Morgan, Port Huron FSC 
 11 Jennifer Bander, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 12 Caitlin Britton, DuPage FSC 
 13 Jennifer Sulc, Shaker FSC 
 14 Meghann Deering, Twin Bays SC 
 15 Kayla Hall, Skaters Edge of West MI 
 
Intermediate - Group C - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Caroline Ferris, DuPage FSC 
  2 Mirielle Chambers, Wichita FSC 
  3 Shanda DeWitt, Detroit SC 
  4 Irene Pullum, Premier FSC 
  5 Lauren Williams, Detroit SC 
  6 Samantha Delgado, Mt. Clemens FSC 
  7 Michelle Strepka, Northern Ice SC 
  8 Alanna Blackburn, Illinois Valley FSC 
  9 Jennifer Bander, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 10 Kelly Kielian, Columbus FSC 
 11 Stephany Morgan, Port Huron FSC 
 12 Caitlin Britton, DuPage FSC 
 13 Jennifer Sulc, Shaker FSC 
 14 Kayla Hall, Skaters Edge of West MI 
 15 Meghann Deering, Twin Bays SC 
 
Intermediate - Group C - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Caroline Ferris, DuPage FSC 
  2 Shanda DeWitt, Detroit SC 
  3 Lauren Williams, Detroit SC 
  4 Michelle Strepka, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Mirielle Chambers, Wichita FSC 
  6 Irene Pullum, Premier FSC 
  7 Kelly Kielian, Columbus FSC 
  8 Stephany Morgan, Port Huron FSC 
  9 Caitlin Britton, DuPage FSC 
 10 Samantha Delgado, Mt. Clemens FSC 
 11 Alanna Blackburn, Illinois Valley FSC 
 12 Meghann Deering, Twin Bays SC 
 13 Jennifer Bander, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 14 Jennifer Sulc, Shaker FSC 
 15 Kayla Hall, Skaters Edge of West MI 
 

Intermediate - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Gueli, Columbus FSC 
  2 Regan Alsup, Detroit SC 
  3 Erica Ransford, SA of Plymouth 
  4 Melinda Wang, DuPage FSC 
  5 Chelsea Morrow, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Melissa Jaggers, Oklahoma City FSC 
  7 Erica Luu, Winterhurst FSC 
  8 Sarah Christensen, DuPage FSC 
  9 Baileigh Heisler, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 10 Brittany Fullgrapp, Port Huron FSC 
 11 Christie Kievit, Queen City FSC 
 12 Miriam Lipman, Onyx Skating Academy 
 13 Kaitlyn Boone, Mt. Clemens FSC 
 14 Michelle Schechter, Shaker FSC 
 
Intermediate - Group D - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Megan Gueli, Columbus FSC 
  2 Regan Alsup, Detroit SC 
  3 Erica Ransford, SA of Plymouth 
  4 Chelsea Morrow, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Melinda Wang, DuPage FSC 
  6 Melissa Jaggers, Oklahoma City FSC 
  7 Sarah Christensen, DuPage FSC 
  8 Erica Luu, Winterhurst FSC 
  9 Baileigh Heisler, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 10 Brittany Fullgrapp, Port Huron FSC 
 11 Christie Kievit, Queen City FSC 
 12 Kaitlyn Boone, Mt. Clemens FSC 
 13 Miriam Lipman, Onyx Skating Academy 
 14 Michelle Schechter, Shaker FSC 
 
Intermediate - Group D - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Megan Gueli, Columbus FSC 
  2 Melinda Wang, DuPage FSC 
  3 Erica Ransford, SA of Plymouth 
  4 Regan Alsup, Detroit SC 
  5 Chelsea Morrow, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Erica Luu, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Melissa Jaggers, Oklahoma City FSC 
  8 Baileigh Heisler, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  9 Miriam Lipman, Onyx Skating Academy 
 10 Sarah Christensen, DuPage FSC 
 11 Brittany Fullgrapp, Port Huron FSC 
 12 Christie Kievit, Queen City FSC 
 13 Michelle Schechter, Shaker FSC 
 14 Kaitlyn Boone, Mt. Clemens FSC 
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Intermediate - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Anna Simoni, Northern Kentucky SC 
  2 Beth Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  3 Lauren King, Detroit SC 
  4 Leah Barsanti, DuPage FSC 
  5 Jacklyn Scholtz, Winterhurst FSC 
  6 Kathleen Weishaar, Detroit SC 
  7 Kaitlin McCormick, Detroit SC 
  8 Mamie Woolfork, Richmond FSC 
  9 Shannon Edling, Newmarket0477 
 10 Olivia Gentile, Lakeland SC 
 11 Jenna Bouwens, FSC of Birmingham 
 12 Juliana Furman, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 
 13 Elle Wilkinson, FSC of Birmingham, MI 
 14 Anna Recker, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 15 Stephanie Hejza, DuPage FSC 
 16 Chelsea Carlson, Shaker FSC 
 
Intermediate - Group E - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Anna Simoni, Northern Kentucky SC 
  2 Beth Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  3 Lauren King, Detroit SC 
  4 Jacklyn Scholtz, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Leah Barsanti, DuPage FSC 
  6 Mamie Woolfork, Richmond FSC 
  7 Kathleen Weishaar, Detroit SC 
  8 Kaitlin McCormick, Detroit SC 
  9 Jenna Bouwens, FSC of Birmingham 
 10 Shannon Edling, Newmarket0477 
 11 Juliana Furman, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 
 12 Olivia Gentile, Lakeland SC 
 13 Anna Recker, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 14 Elle Wilkinson, FSC of Birmingham, MI 
 15 Chelsea Carlson, Shaker FSC 
 16 Stephanie Hejza, DuPage FSC 
 
Intermediate - Group E - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Beth Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  2 Anna Simoni, Northern Kentucky SC 
  3 Lauren King, Detroit SC 
  4 Leah Barsanti, DuPage FSC 
  5 Olivia Gentile, Lakeland SC 
  6 Shannon Edling, Newmarket0477 
  7 Jacklyn Scholtz, Winterhurst FSC 
  8 Kaitlin McCormick, Detroit SC 
  9 Kathleen Weishaar, Detroit SC 
 10 Elle Wilkinson, FSC of Birmingham, MI 
 11 Juliana Furman, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 
 12 Stephanie Hejza, DuPage FSC 
 13 Anna Recker, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 14 Mamie Woolfork, Richmond FSC 
 15 Jenna Bouwens, FSC of Birmingham 
 16 Chelsea Carlson, Shaker FSC 
 

Intermediate - Group F - Final Standings 
  1 Kelsey Traunero, Greenville FSC 
  2 Allyse Reiners, Detroit SC 
  3 Anna Cobb, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  4 Angelica Gervasio, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Rachel Kirkland, Toronto Cricket SC 
  6 Valerie Marchenko, Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  7 Rikki Wescott, Chicago FSC 
  8 Noelle Wright, DuPage FSC 
  9 Brittany Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
 10 Kaitlyn Scholtz, Winterhurst FSC 
 11 Nicole Bauer, Ann Arbor FSC 
 12 Alex Higgins, DuPage FSC 
 13 Janell Oudenhoven, Greater Green Bay FSC 
 14 Kelley Nagle, North Suburban FSC 
 
Intermediate - Group F - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Kelsey Traunero, Greenville FSC 
  2 Angelica Gervasio, Northern Ice SC 
  3 Allyse Reiners, Detroit SC 
  4 Anna Cobb, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  5 Rachel Kirkland, Toronto Cricket SC 
  6 Valerie Marchenko, Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  7 Rikki Wescott, Chicago FSC 
  8 Noelle Wright, DuPage FSC 
  9 Brittany Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
 10 Kaitlyn Scholtz, Winterhurst FSC 
 11 Nicole Bauer, Ann Arbor FSC 
 12 Alex Higgins, DuPage FSC 
 13 Janell Oudenhoven, Greater Green Bay FSC 
 14 Kelley Nagle, North Suburban FSC 
 
Intermediate - Group F - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Kelsey Traunero, Greenville FSC 
  2 Allyse Reiners, Detroit SC 
  3 Valerie Marchenko, Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  4 Anna Cobb, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  5 Rachel Kirkland, Toronto Cricket SC 
  6 Noelle Wright, DuPage FSC 
  7 Brittany Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  8 Rikki Wescott, Chicago FSC 
  9 Kaitlyn Scholtz, Winterhurst FSC 
 10 Angelica Gervasio, Northern Ice SC 
 11 Nicole Bauer, Ann Arbor FSC 
 12 Alex Higgins, DuPage FSC 
 13 Kelley Nagle, North Suburban FSC 
 14 Janell Oudenhoven, Greater Green Bay FSC 
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Intermediate - Group G - Final Standings 
  1 Alexa Scimeca, DuPage FSC 
  2 Lynzee Broussard, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Kyra Moscovitch, Toronto Cricket SC 
  4 Claire Smyth, Lakeland SC 
  5 Melissa Bedell, SC of Novi 
  6 Brandee Cooklin, Shaker FSC 
  7 Naomi Patrnchak, FSC of Rockford 
  8 Brooke Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  9 Sarah Wright, Knoxville FSC 
 10 Kelly Whiteside, Detroit SC 
 11 Christie Reneau, Oklahoma City FSC 
 12 Justine Woodcum, Onyx Skating Academy 
 13 Hannah Hoy, Chiller FSC 
 14 Samantha Klaczynski, Glenwood FSC 
 15 Andrea Ulloa, SC of Phoenix 
 16 Alyssa Nederhoed, Kalamazoo FSC 
 17 Alexandra Marks-Pratt, Indiana World SA 
 
Intermediate - Group G - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Alexa Scimeca, DuPage FSC 
  2 Claire Smyth, Lakeland SC 
  3 Lynzee Broussard, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Kyra Moscovitch, Toronto Cricket SC 
  5 Melissa Bedell, SC of Novi 
  6 Brandee Cooklin, Shaker FSC 
  7 Brooke Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
  8 Christie Reneau, Oklahoma City FSC 
  9 Kelly Whiteside, Detroit SC 
 10 Sarah Wright, Knoxville FSC 
 11 Naomi Patrnchak, FSC of Rockford 
 12 Justine Woodcum, Onyx Skating Academy 
 13 Andrea Ulloa, SC of Phoenix 
 14 Alyssa Nederhoed, Kalamazoo FSC 
 15 Hannah Hoy, Chiller FSC 
 16 Alexandra Marks-Pratt, Indiana World SA 
 17 Samantha Klaczynski, Glenwood FSC 
 

Intermediate - Group G - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Alexa Scimeca, DuPage FSC 
  2 Naomi Patrnchak, FSC of Rockford 
  3 Lynzee Broussard, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Kyra Moscovitch, Toronto Cricket SC 
  5 Sarah Wright, Knoxville FSC 
  6 Hannah Hoy, Chiller FSC 
  7 Justine Woodcum, Onyx Skating Academy 
  8 Samantha Klaczynski, Glenwood FSC 
  9 Kelly Whiteside, Detroit SC 
 10 Brandee Cooklin, Shaker FSC 
 11 Brooke Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
 12 Melissa Bedell, SC of Novi 
 13 Claire Smyth, Lakeland SC 
 14 Christie Reneau, Oklahoma City FSC 
 15 Alyssa Nederhoed, Kalamazoo FSC 
 16 Alexandra Marks-Pratt, Indiana World SA 
 17 Andrea Ulloa, SC of Phoenix 
 
Intermediate - Group H - Final Standings 
  1 Morgan Bell, DuPage FSC 
  2 Alyssa Albers, Arctic FSC 
  3 Natasha Krawinkel, Detroit SC 
  4 Kristen Maurer, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Alicia Petruzzi, Toronto Cricket SC 
  6 Ryan Coombs, Jamestown SC 
  7 Natalie Burnette, St. Peters FSA 
  8 Angela Kerchaert, Arctic  FSC 
  9 Rachel Endres, Kalamazoo FSC 
 10 Katherine Velez, Richmond Hill FSC 
 11 Sarah Kuljian, Ann Arbor FSC 
 12 Kara Sobieraj, Amherst SC 
 13 Samantha Scott, Onyx Skating Academy 
 14 Katie Rhodes, SC of Novi 
 
Intermediate - Group H - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Morgan Bell, DuPage FSC 
  2 Alyssa Albers, Arctic FSC 
  3 Natasha Krawinkel, Detroit SC 
  4 Kristen Maurer, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Alicia Petruzzi, Toronto Cricket SC 
  6 Natalie Burnette, St. Peters FSA 
  7 Ryan Coombs, Jamestown SC 
  8 Rachel Endres, Kalamazoo FSC 
  9 Angela Kerchaert, Arctic  FSC 
 10 Sarah Kuljian, Ann Arbor FSC 
 11 Katherine Velez, Richmond Hill FSC 
 12 Samantha Scott, Onyx Skating Academy 
 13 Kara Sobieraj, Amherst SC 
 14 Katie Rhodes, SC of Novi 
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Intermediate - Group H - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Alyssa Albers, Arctic FSC 
  2 Morgan Bell, DuPage FSC 
  3 Alicia Petruzzi, Toronto Cricket SC 
  4 Natasha Krawinkel, Detroit SC 
  5 Kristen Maurer, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Ryan Coombs, Jamestown SC 
  7 Angela Kerchaert, Arctic  FSC 
  8 Katherine Velez, Richmond Hill FSC 
  9 Kara Sobieraj, Amherst SC 
 10 Rachel Endres, Kalamazoo FSC 
 11 Katie Rhodes, SC of Novi 
 12 Natalie Burnette, St. Peters FSA 
 13 Sarah Kuljian, Ann Arbor FSC 
 14 Samantha Scott, Onyx Skating Academy 
 
Intermediate Final - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Gueli, Columbus FSC 
  2 Kelsey Traunero, Greenville FSC 
  3 Amanda Hrbacek, Houston FSC 
  4 Alexa Scimeca, DuPage FSC 
  5 Shanda DeWitt, Detroit SC 
  6 Amanda Farris, FSC of Bloomington 
  7 Alyssa Albers, SA of Plymouth 
  8 Caroline Ferris, DuPage FSC 
  9 Allyse Reiners, Detroit SC 
 10 Regan Alsup, Detroit SC 
 11 Lynzee Broussard, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 12 Christina-Maria Sperduto, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
 13 Morgan Bell, DuPage FSC 
 14 Liz Melton, DuPage FSC 
 15 Anna Simoni, Northern Kentucky SC 
 16 Beth Johnson-Johns, Queen City FSC 
 
Intermediate Men Final - Final Standings 
  1 Alex Johnson, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  2 Mike Huber, SA of Plymouth 
  3 Victor Travis, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 
  4 David Leatherwood, Premier FSC 
  5 Daniel O'Shea, Southport SC 
  6 Marlin Ness, DuPage FSC 
  7 Paul Shapiro, Mentor FSC 
  8 Drew-Jordan Maharaj, Toronto Cricket SC 
  9 Christopher Reinoehl, DuPage FSC 
 10 Daniel Palmeri, Port Huron FSC 
 11 Nicolas Albizo, Washington FSC 
 12 Justin Brachat, Ann Arbor FSC 
 

Intermediate Men- Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Victor Travis, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 
  2 Mike Huber, SA of Plymouth 
  3 Nicolas Albizo, Washington FSC 
  4 Christopher Reinoehl, DuPage FSC 
  5 Daniel O'Shea, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Justin Brachat, Ann Arbor FSC 
  7 Billy Darvill, Jamestown SC 
  8 Stephen Johnson, Detroit SC 
  9 Colin Glabinski, DuPage FSC 
 
Intermediate Men- Group A - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Victor Travis, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 
  2 Mike Huber, SA of Plymouth 
  3 Nicolas Albizo, Washington FSC 
  4 Daniel O'Shea, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Christopher Reinoehl, DuPage FSC 
  6 Justin Brachat, Ann Arbor FSC 
  7 Billy Darvill, Jamestown SC 
  8 Stephen Johnson, Detroit SC 
  9 Colin Glabinski, DuPage FSC 
 
Intermediate Men- Group A - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Mike Huber, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Christopher Reinoehl, DuPage FSC 
  3 Victor Travis, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 
  4 Nicolas Albizo, Washington FSC 
  5 Billy Darvill, Jamestown SC 
  6 Justin Brachat, Ann Arbor FSC 
  7 Daniel O'Shea, Skokie Valley SC 
  8 Colin Glabinski, DuPage FSC 
  9 Stephen Johnson, Detroit SC 
 
Intermediate Men- Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Alex Johnson, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  2 Daniel Palmeri, Port Huron FSC 
  3 David Leatherwood, Premier FSC 
  4 Paul Shapiro, Mentor FSC 
  5 Marlin Ness, DuPage FSC 
  6 Drew-Jordan Maharaj, Toronto Cricket SC 
  7 Mathew Putt, DuPage FSC 
  8 Kurt Weiss, Detroit SC 
  9 Steven Aviram, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 
 10 Andrew Wynykoski, DuPage FSC 
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Intermediate Men- Group B - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Alex Johnson, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  2 Daniel Palmeri, Port Huron FSC 
  3 David Leatherwood, Premier FSC 
  4 Paul Shapiro, Mentor FSC 
  5 Marlin Ness, DuPage FSC 
  6 Drew-Jordan Maharaj, Toronto Cricket SC 
  7 Mathew Putt, DuPage FSC 
  8 Kurt Weiss, Detroit SC 
  9 Steven Aviram, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 
 10 Andrew Wynykoski, DuPage FSC 
 
Intermediate Men- Group B - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Alex Johnson, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  2 Daniel Palmeri, Port Huron FSC 
  3 David Leatherwood, Premier FSC 
  4 Drew-Jordan Maharaj, Toronto Cricket SC 
  5 Paul Shapiro, Mentor FSC 
  6 Marlin Ness, DuPage FSC 
  7 Kurt Weiss, Detroit SC 
  8 Steven Aviram, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 
  9 Mathew Putt, DuPage FSC 
 10 Andrew Wynykoski, DuPage FSC 
 11 Andrew Lunsford, Queen City FSC 
 
Intermediate Pairs Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Carolyn MacCuish, Burlington SC 
  1 Andrew Evans, Burlington SC 
  2 Danielle Seitz, Indiana World SA 
  2 Brandon Moore, Indiana World SA 
  3 Ryan Coombs, Jamestown SC 
  3 Carl Linamen, Jamestown SC 
  4 Jaylyn Kelly, Lansing SC 
  4 Austin Kelly, Lansing SC 
 
Junior - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Melissa Telecky, Detroit SC 
  2 Kendra Keenan, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  3 Ambar Kaiser, Broadmoor SC 
  4 Stephanie Zastrow, St. Paul FSC 
  5 Katie Pennington, FSC of Bloomington 
  6 Caroline Miller, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  7 Sarah Alexander, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 
  8 Christa Solorio, DuPage FSC 
  9 Sarah Burke, Toronto Cricket SC 
 10 Melody Gerber, DuPage FSC 
 11 Nicole Trach, Newmarket SC 
 12 Amy Manning, Twin Bays SC 
 13 Alexandra Draganoiu, Winterhurst FSC 
 

Junior - Group A - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Melissa Telecky, Detroit SC 
  2 Kendra Keenan, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  3 Katie Pennington, FSC of Bloomington 
  4 Ambar Kaiser, Broadmoor SC 
  5 Stephanie Zastrow, St. Paul FSC 
  6 Sarah Alexander, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 
  7 Caroline Miller, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  8 Christa Solorio, DuPage FSC 
  9 Sarah Burke, Toronto Cricket SC 
 10 Nicole Trach, Newmarket SC 
 11 Melody Gerber, DuPage FSC 
 12 Amy Manning, Twin Bays SC 
 13 Alexandra Draganoiu, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Junior - Group A - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Melissa Telecky, Detroit SC 
  2 Caroline Miller, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Sarah Burke, Toronto Cricket SC 
  4 Stephanie Zastrow, St. Paul FSC 
  5 Christa Solorio, DuPage FSC 
  6 Ambar Kaiser, Broadmoor SC 
  7 Sarah Alexander, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 
  8 Kendra Keenan, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  9 Katie Pennington, FSC of Bloomington 
 10 Melody Gerber, DuPage FSC 
 11 Amy Manning, Twin Bays SC 
 12 Monica Klempel, DuPage FSC 
 13 Nicole Trach, Newmarket SC 
 14 Alexandra Draganoiu, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Junior - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Abigail Legg, Indiana World SA 
  2 Kristina Moore, Washington FSC 
  3 Lauren Anderson, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  4 Theresa LoRusso, Detroit SC 
  5 Lauren Beckler, Broadmoor SC 
  6 Brittany Karlon, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  7 Mary Siegel, Northern Kentucky SC 
  8 Ashlee Castro, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  9 Danielle Shaffer, Amherst SC 
 10 Becky Grahovec, DuPage FSC 
 11 Kimberlea Thomson, Mariposa Winter Club 
 12 Nicole Tyrna, Ann Arbor FSC 
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Junior - Group B - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Abigail Legg, Indiana World SA 
  2 Lauren Anderson, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  3 Theresa LoRusso, Detroit SC 
  4 Kristina Moore, Washington FSC 
  5 Brittany Karlon, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  6 Lauren Beckler, Broadmoor SC 
  7 Ashlee Castro, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  8 Mary Siegel, Northern Kentucky SC 
  9 Danielle Shaffer, Amherst SC 
 10 Becky Grahovec, DuPage FSC 
 11 Kimberlea Thomson, Mariposa Winter Club 
 12 Nicole Tyrna, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Junior - Group B - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Kristina Moore, Washington FSC 
  2 Abigail Legg, Indiana World SA 
  3 Mary Siegel, Northern Kentucky SC 
  4 Lauren Beckler, Broadmoor SC 
  5 Theresa LoRusso, Detroit SC 
  6 Lauren Anderson, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  7 Brittany Karlon, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  8 Danielle Shaffer, Amherst SC 
  9 Laura Patterson, DuPage FSC 
 10 Ashlee Castro, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
 11 Becky Grahovec, DuPage FSC 
 12 Nicole Tyrna, Ann Arbor FSC 
 13 Kimberlea Thomson, Mariposa Winter Club 
 
Junior - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Cara Kinney, Indiana/World Skating... 
  2 Lauren Roman, DuPage FSC 
  3 Hope Alexander, Detroit SC 
  4 Kaylee Handy, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  5 Lisa Zielinski, Detroit SC 
  6 Samantha Karson, DuPage FSC 
  7 Emily Aurand, ISC of Fort Collins 
  8 Samantha Skavdahl, Northern Kentucky SC 
  9 Ann Hulme, Cleveland SC 
 10 Ashley Hamlin, Southwest Michigan SC 
 11 Melissa Pearl, Skokie Valley SC 
 12 Samantha Rhue, Winterhurst FSC 
 13 Maryellen Tighe, Midland FSC 
 

Junior - Group C - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Cara Kinney, Indiana/World Skating... 
  2 Lauren Roman, DuPage FSC 
  3 Hope Alexander, Detroit SC 
  4 Kaylee Handy, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  5 Lisa Zielinski, Detroit SC 
  6 Emily Aurand, ISC of Fort Collins 
  7 Samantha Skavdahl, Northern Kentucky SC 
  8 Samantha Karson, DuPage FSC 
  9 Ann Hulme, Cleveland SC 
 10 Ashley Hamlin, Southwest Michigan SC 
 11 Melissa Pearl, Skokie Valley SC 
 12 Samantha Rhue, Winterhurst FSC 
 13 Maryellen Tighe, Midland FSC 
 
Junior - Group C - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Cara Kinney, Indiana/World Skating... 
  2 Samantha Karson, DuPage FSC 
  3 Lauren Roman, DuPage FSC 
  4 Kaylee Handy, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  5 Lisa Zielinski, Detroit SC 
  6 Hope Alexander, Detroit SC 
  7 Samantha Skavdahl, Northern Kentucky SC 
  8 Emily Aurand, ISC of Fort Collins 
  9 Ann Hulme, Cleveland SC 
 10 Therese Mellerowicz, Detroit SC 
 11 Melissa Pearl, Skokie Valley SC 
 12 Samantha Rhue, Winterhurst FSC 
 13 Ashley Hamlin, Southwest Michigan SC 
 14 Maryellen Tighe, Midland FSC 
 
Junior Final - Final Standings 
  1 Melissa Telecky, Detroit SC 
  2 Kristina Moore, Washington FSC 
  3 Stephanie Zastrow, St. Paul FSC 
  4 Abigail Legg, Indiana/World Skating... 
  5 Cara Kinney, Indiana/World Skating... 
  6 Ambar Kaiser, Broadmoor SC 
  7 Katie Pennington, FSC of Bloomington 
  8 Kendra Keenan, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  9 Theresa LoRusso, Detroit SC 
 10 Hope Alexander, Detroit SC 
 11 Kaylee Handy, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 12 Lauren Roman, DuPage FSC 
 13 Lisa Zielinski, Detroit SC 
 14 Lauren Anderson, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
 15 Lauren Beckler, Broadmoor SC 
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Junior Men - Final Standings 
  1 Charlie White, Detroit SC 
  2 Jordan Miller, Jackson Hole FSC 
  3 Michael Peters, Peninsula SC 
  4 R.J. Westfall, Onyx Skating Academy 
  5 John Salway, Fort Wayne ISC 
  6 Jonathan Cassar, Detroit SC 
  7 Robert Dierking, Jamestown SC 
  8 Ben Woolwine, Detroit SC 
  9 Gaven Wilder, North Toronto 
 10 Ken Workings, Onyx Skating Academy 
 
Junior Men - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Charlie White, Detroit SC 
  2 Michael Peters, Peninsula SC 
  3 Jordan Miller, Jackson Hole FSC 
  4 John Salway, Fort Wayne ISC 
  5 R.J. Westfall, Onyx Skating Academy 
  6 Robert Dierking, Jamestown SC 
  7 Jonathan Cassar, Detroit SC 
  8 Ben Woolwine, Detroit SC 
  9 Gaven Wilder, North Toronto 
 10 Ken Workings, Onyx Skating Academy 
 
Junior Men - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 R.J. Westfall, Onyx Skating Academy 
  2 Charlie White, Detroit SC 
  3 Jordan Miller, Jackson Hole FSC 
  4 John Salway, Fort Wayne ISC 
  5 Jonathan Cassar, Detroit SC 
  6 Ben Woolwine, Detroit SC 
  7 Michael Peters, Peninsula SC 
  8 Daniel Miller, Detroit SC 
  9 Ken Workings, Onyx Skating Academy 
 10 Robert Dierking, Jamestown SC 
 11 Gaven Wilder, North Toronto 
 
Junior Pairs Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Michelle Cronin, Toronto Cricket SC 
  1 Brian Shales, Toronto Cricket SC 
  2 Neeta Singh, Winnipeg Winter Club 
  2 Devinder Singh, Winnipeg Winter Club 
 
Junior Pairs Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Burke, Toronto Cricket SC 
  1 Eric Radford, Toronto Cricket SC 
  2 MeeRan Trombley, Toronto Cricket SC 
  2 Jordan Frenette, Toronto Cricket SC 
  3 Michelle Cronin, Toronto Cricket SC 
  3 Brian Shales, Toronto Cricket SC 
  4 Neeta Singh, Winnipeg Winter Club 
  4 Devinder Singh, Winnipeg Winter Club 
 

Juvenile Final - Final Standings 
  1 Delanie Honda, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  2 Kayla Howey, DuPage FSC 
  3 Mackenzie Conn, DuPage FSC 
  4 McKinsie Daniels, Springfield FSC 
  5 Farah Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  6 Lauren Nieman, DuPage FSC 
  7 Ashley Strojny, Winterhurst FSC 
  8 Mikenzie Frost, Detroit SC 
  9 Elisabeth McDonald, Cleveland SC 
 10 Lindsay Moy, Glenwood FSC 
 11 Emily Glassberg, Detroit SC 
 12 Stephanie Alvarado, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 13 Kasey Thompson, Lansing SC 
 14 Alice Lee, Detroit SC 
 15 Samantha Scorzo, Plymouth FSC 
 
Juvenile Free Skating - Boys - Final Standings 
  1 Sean Hickey, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Ryan Hartley, Queen City FSC 
  3 Matthew Ko, Artic FSC 
  4 Troy Tomasello, Strongsville SC 
  5 Dylan DeWitt, Lansing SC 
  6 Michael Oudenhoven, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  7 William Crawford, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  8 Daniel Eaton, Detroit SC 
 
Juvenile Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 McKinsie Daniels, Springfield FSC 
  2 Farah Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  3 Kayla Howey, DuPage FSC 
  4 Christina Gao, Queen City FSC 
  5 Holly Alexander, University of Delawar... 
  6 Lauryn Cummings, Lansing SC 
  7 Alexandra Vargo, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 
  8 Taylor Couillard-Rodak, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  9 Olivia Gibbons, Shaker FSC 
 10 Alli Persichette, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 11 Allison Jamison, Skaters Edge of West MI 
 12 Erika Krol, Onyx Skating Academy 
 13 Miki-Wells Kikuta, DuPage FSC 
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Juvenile Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Mikenzie Frost, Detroit SC 
  2 Ashley Strojny, Winterhurst FSC 
  3 Samantha Scorzo, Plymouth FSC 
  4 Dasha Kabanova, Premier FSC 
  5 Rachel West, Detroit SC 
  6 Keta Williams, South Dayton FSC 
  7 Paulina Emmons, University of Denver SC 
  8 Shelby Sylvester, Mt. Clemens FSC 
  9 Nan Sanguansab, Wisconsin FSC 
 10 Katelyn Walter, Garden City FSC 
 11 Megan Sulc, Shaker FSC 
 12 Hailey Goldstein, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 13 Rachel Leggett, Detroit SC 
 14 Jade Sills, Mt. Clemens FSC 
 15 Emily Laughlin, Bowling Green SC 
 16 Diana Reina, Farmington Hills FSC 
 
Juvenile Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Kasey Thompson, Lansing SC 
  2 Mackenzie Conn, DuPage FSC 
  3 Elisabeth McDonald, Cleveland SC 
  4 Callie Sheehan, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Rachael Downing, Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
  6 Georgia Glastris, DuPage FSC 
  7 Meaghan Foley, Northern Ice SC 
  8 Katherine Heppner, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  9 Carolena Malloy, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
 10 Sophie Lecocq, Detroit SC 
 11 Alexis Blodgett, Lakeland SC 
 12 Cyara Hotopp, Columbus FSC 
 13 Natalie Krupa, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 14 Mckensey Hedberg, Onyx Skating Academy 
 15 Brittany Winnie, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 
Juvenile Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Delanie Honda, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  2 Lindsay Moy, Glenwood FSC 
  3 Lauren Nieman, DuPage FSC 
  4 Davena Zivkovic, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 
  5 Katie Donaldson, Wichita FSC 
  6 Krysten Londrico, Shaker FSC 
  7 Lauren Ko, Detroit SC 
  8 Amalia Megally, DuPage FSC 
  9 Veronika Kuvshinova, Russian Federation 
 10 Cadi Digre, St. Paul FSC 
 11 Jacqueline Stoner, Onyx Skating Academy 
 12 Alyssa Skinner, Onyx Skating Academy 
 13 Harmony Risca, Detroit SC 
 14 Jordan Kielty, Plymouth FSC 
 15 Chelsea Fullgrapp, Port Huron FSC 
 

Juvenile Free Skating- Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Alice Lee, Detroit SC 
  2 Emily Glassberg, Detroit SC 
  3 Stephanie Alvarado, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Abby Biernat, DuPage FSC 
  5 Molly Phillips, Northern Kentucky SC 
  6 Danielle Kwiatkowski, Fraser FSC 
  7 Maggie Harper, Mississippi FSC 
  8 Carolyn Fredin, Northern Ice SC 
  9 Meghan Quigley, Detroit SC 
 10 Madeline Conlin, St. Peters FSA 
 11 Rachel Seng, Detroit SC 
 12 Amanda Cross, ISC of Indianapolis 
 13 Lexi DeNio, Lakeland SC 
 14 Kaitlyn Shariak, SC of Novi 
 
Juvenile Pairs Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Glassberg, Detroit SC 
  1 Kurt Weiss, Detroit SC 
  2 Jessica Schilkey, Port Huron FSC 
  2 Daniel Palmeri, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Chelsey Jernberg, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  3 Alex Johnson, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  4 Cassie Andrews, Indiana World SA 
  4 Nicholas Anderson, Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  5 Carly Powers, Indiana World SA 
  5 David Powers, Indiana World SA 
  6 Miriam Edwards, Richmond FSC 
  6 Ryan Edwards, Richmond FSC 
  7 Alexandra Lunsford, Queen City FSC 
  7 Andrew Lunsford, Queen City FSC 
  8 Hannah Rosinski, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 
  8 Steven Aviram, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 
 
Juvenile Short Program - Boys - Final Standings 
  1 Ryan Hartley, Queen City FSC 
  2 Sean Hickey, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Dylan DeWitt, Lansing SC 
  4 Troy Tomasello, Strongsville SC, OH 
  5 Nicholas Anderson, Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  6 William Crawford, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
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Juvenile Short Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Holly Alexander, University of Delawar... 
  2 Christina Gao, Queen City FSC 
  3 Lauryn Cummings, Lansing SC 
  4 Jennafer Reimann, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Farah Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  6 Jessica Schilkey, Port Huron FSC 
  7 Allison Jamison, Skaters Edge of West MI 
  8 Jaylyn Kelly, Lansing SC 
  9 Alexandra Vargo, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 
 10 McKinsie Daniels, Springfield FSC 
 11 Rachel Cole, Detroit SC 
 12 Raven Peterson, Indiana World SA 
 
Juvenile Short Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel West, Detroit SC 
  2 Mikenzie Frost, Detroit SC 
  3 Dasha Kabanova, Premier FSC 
  4 Kayla Howey, DuPage FSC 
  5 Taylor Couillard-Rodak, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  6 Alli Persichette, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  7 Olivia Gibbons, Shaker FSC 
  8 Cassie Andrews, Indiana World SA 
  9 Samantha Scorzo, Plymouth FSC 
 10 Erika Krol, Onyx Skating Academy 
 11 Victoria Carr, Northern Ice SC 
 
Juvenile Short Program - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Shelby Sylvester, Mt. Clemens FSC 
  2 Megan Sulc, Shaker FSC 
  3 Ashley Strojny, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Keta Williams, South Dayton FSC 
  5 Jade Sills, Mt. Clemens FSC 
  6 Katelyn Walter, Garden City FSC 
  7 Rachel Leggett, Detroit SC 
  8 Paulina Emmons, University of Denver SC 
  9 Emily Laughlin, Bowling Green SC 
 10 Katelyn Cass, Jamestown SC 
 11 Monica Kavanaugh, Kalamazoo FSC 
 12 Madison Stalker, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 
Juvenile Short Program - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Callie Sheehan, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Rachael Downing, Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
  3 Kasey Thompson, Lansing SC 
  4 Katherine Heppner, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  5 Meaghan Foley, Northern Ice SC 
  6 Elisabeth McDonald, Cleveland SC 
  7 Carolena Malloy, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  8 Kira Hoskey, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 

Juvenile Short Program - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Nieman, DuPage FSC 
  2 Katie Donaldson, Wichita FSC 
  3 Davena Zivkovic, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 
  4 Cyara Hotopp, Columbus FSC 
  5 Cadi Digre, St. Paul FSC 
  6 Krysten Londrico, Shaker FSC 
  7 Jordan Kielty, Plymouth FSC 
  8 Harmony Risca, Detroit SC 
  9-TIE Chelsea Fullgrapp, Port Huron FSC 
  9-TIE Brianna Black, Port Huron FSC 
 11 Brooke Ward, Port Huron FSC 
 
Juvenile Short Program - Group F - Final Standings 
  1 Abby Biernat, DuPage FSC 
  2 Emily Glassberg, Detroit SC 
  3 Stephanie Alvarado, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Alice Lee, Detroit SC 
  5 Carolyn Fredin, Northern Ice SC 
  6 Madeline Conlin, St. Peters FSA 
  7 Danielle Kwiatkowski, Fraser FSC 
  8 Lexi DeNio, Lakeland SC 
  9 Maggie Harper, Mississippi FSC 
 10 Rachel Seng, Detroit SC 
 11 Molly Phillips, Northern Kentucky SC 
 
Novice - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Brittney Westdorp, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Emily Troendly, DuPage FSC 
  3 Sarah Glassberg, Detroit SC 
  4 Kendra Moyle, Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Kali Sarcinella, DuPage FSC 
  6 Andrea Best, Detroit SC 
  7 Maddison Bullock, Peninsula SC 
  8 Stephanie Crosby, Detroit SC 
  9 Eden Desira, SA of Plymouth 
 10 Holly Helzer, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 11 Lauren Cohen, Jamestown SC 
 12 Carly Rabidue, Port Huron FSC 
 13 Rebecca Shay, Ann Arbor FSC 
 14 Caitlin Richardson, Winterhurst FSC 
 15 Marlana Cole, Amherst SC 
 16 Amanda Louiselle, St. Paul FSC 
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Novice - Group A - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Brittney Westdorp, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Kendra Moyle, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Emily Troendly, DuPage FSC 
  4 Sarah Glassberg, Detroit SC 
  5 Kali Sarcinella, DuPage FSC 
  6 Andrea Best, Detroit SC 
  7 Maddison Bullock, Peninsula SC 
  8 Eden Desira, SA of Plymouth 
  9 Holly Helzer, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 10 Stephanie Crosby, Detroit SC 
 11 Lauren Cohen, Jamestown SC 
 12 Carly Rabidue, Port Huron FSC 
 13 Caitlin Richardson, Winterhurst FSC 
 14 Marlana Cole, Amherst SC 
 15 Rebecca Shay, Ann Arbor FSC 
 16 Amanda Louiselle, St. Paul FSC 
 
Novice - Group A - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Sarah Glassberg, Detroit SC 
  2 Brittney Westdorp, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Emily Troendly, DuPage FSC 
  4 Stephanie Crosby, Detroit SC 
  5 Andrea Best, Detroit SC 
  6 Kali Sarcinella, DuPage FSC 
  7 Kendra Moyle, Ann Arbor FSC 
  8 Rebecca Shay, Ann Arbor FSC 
  9 Maddison Bullock, Peninsula SC 
 10 Eden Desira, SA of Plymouth 
 11 Carly Rabidue, Port Huron FSC 
 12 Lauren Cohen, Jamestown SC 
 13 Marlana Cole, Amherst SC 
 14 Amanda Louiselle, St. Paul FSC 
 15 Caitlin Richardson, Winterhurst FSC 
 16 Holly Helzer, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 
Novice - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Ameena Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  2 Courtney Mueller, Detroit SC 
  3 Taylor Kulpa, DuPage FSC 
  4 Alyssa Creger, DuPage FSC 
  5 Victoria Ragozins, Toronto Cricket SC 
  6 Emily Biller, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  7 Maria Simoni, Northern Kentucky SC 
  8 Justina-Maria Spinale, Detroit SC 
  9 Sanna Ho, Indiana World SA 
 10 Jacqueline Byers, Richmond Training Center 
 11 Marian Schmidt, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 12 Kelsey Regan, Winterhurst FSC 
 13 Nicole Barrett, Lansing SC 
 14 Jennifer Whitman, St. Paul FSC 
 

Novice - Group B - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Ameena Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  2 Taylor Kulpa, DuPage FSC 
  3 Courtney Mueller, Detroit SC 
  4 Alyssa Creger, DuPage FSC 
  5 Maria Simoni, Northern Kentucky SC 
  6 Emily Biller, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  7 Victoria Ragozins, Toronto Cricket SC 
  8 Justina-Maria Spinale, Detroit SC 
  9 Sanna Ho, Indiana World SA 
 10 Marian Schmidt, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 11 Jacqueline Byers, Richmond Training Center 
 12 Kelsey Regan, Winterhurst FSC 
 13 Nicole Barrett, Lansing SC 
 14 Jennifer Whitman, St. Paul FSC 
 
Novice - Group B - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Alyssa Creger, DuPage FSC 
  2 Courtney Mueller, Detroit SC 
  3 Victoria Ragozins, Toronto Cricket SC 
  4 Ameena Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  5 Taylor Kulpa, DuPage FSC 
  6 Emily Biller, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  7 Jacqueline Byers, Richmond Training Center 
  8 Justina-Maria Spinale, Detroit SC 
  9 Sanna Ho, Indiana World SA 
 10 Maria Simoni, Northern Kentucky SC 
 11 Marian Schmidt, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 12 Jennifer Whitman, St. Paul FSC 
 13 Kelsey Regan, Winterhurst FSC 
 14 Nicole Barrett, Lansing SC 
 
Novice - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Lilly Pixley, Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Juliana Bilowus, Detroit SC 
  3 Rebecca Tran, Columbia FSC (MD) 
  4 Stephanie Lange, Detroit SC 
  5 Meagan Marshall, Onyx Skating Academy 
  6 Chelsea Grimmer, Detroit SC 
  7 Sheila Harkaway, Ann Arbor FSC 
  8 Emily Schrader, Boise FSC 
  9 Chanel Hicks, Dearborn FSC 
 10 Sarah Semon, DuPage FSC 
 11 Wensie Caillet, Wichita FSC 
 12 Holly Beck, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
 13 Anna Strong, Detroit SC 
 14 Jessica Sheplavy, Winterhurst FSC 
 15 Cassandra Ironside, Collingwood SC 
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Novice - Group C - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Lilly Pixley, Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Juliana Bilowus, Detroit SC 
  3 Rebecca Tran, Columbia FSC (MD) 
  4 Stephanie Lange, Detroit SC 
  5 Chelsea Grimmer, Detroit SC 
  6 Sheila Harkaway, Ann Arbor FSC 
  7 Meagan Marshall, Onyx Skating Academy 
  8 Chanel Hicks, Dearborn FSC 
  9 Emily Schrader, Boise FSC 
 10 Wensie Caillet, Wichita FSC 
 11 Sarah Semon, DuPage FSC 
 12 Holly Beck, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
 13 Anna Strong, Detroit SC 
 14 Jessica Sheplavy, Winterhurst FSC 
 15 Cassandra Ironside, Collingwood SC 
 
Novice - Group C - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Lilly Pixley, Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 Juliana Bilowus, Detroit SC 
  3 Meagan Marshall, Onyx Skating Academy 
  4 Stephanie Lange, Detroit SC 
  5 Rebecca Tran, Columbia FSC (MD) 
  6 Emily Schrader, Boise FSC 
  7 Sheila Harkaway, Ann Arbor FSC 
  8 Sarah Semon, DuPage FSC 
  9 Chelsea Grimmer, Detroit SC 
 10 Jessica Sheplavy, Winterhurst FSC 
 11 Chanel Hicks, Dearborn FSC 
 12 Anna Strong, Detroit SC 
 13 Wensie Caillet, Wichita FSC 
 14 Holly Beck, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
 15 Cassandra Ironside, Collingwood SC 
 
Novice - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Danielle Seitz, Indiana World SA 
  2 Rachel Kern, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  3 Meagan Sierens, Detroit SC 
  4 Mary Catherine Beck, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Abby Leet, Detroit SC 
  6 Chelsea Young, Detroit SC 
  7 Audrea Powell, Detroit SC 
  8 Kelly Carpenter, DuPage FSC 
  9 Chelsee Walker, DuPage FSC 
 10 Cassandra Petruzzi, Toronto Cricket SC 
 11 Rachael Ericson, North Suburban FSC 
 12 Nina Olivero, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 13 Erika Rhue, Winterhurst FSC 
 14 Richelle Brown, Lansing SC 
 

Novice - Group D - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Rachel Kern, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  2 Danielle Seitz, Indiana World SA 
  3 Meagan Sierens, Detroit SC 
  4 Abby Leet, Detroit SC 
  5 Mary Catherine Beck, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Chelsea Young, Detroit SC 
  7 Chelsee Walker, DuPage FSC 
  8 Audrea Powell, Detroit SC 
  9 Kelly Carpenter, DuPage FSC 
 10 Cassandra Petruzzi, Toronto Cricket SC 
 11 Nina Olivero, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 12 Rachael Ericson, North Suburban FSC 
 13 Erika Rhue, Winterhurst FSC 
 14 Richelle Brown, Lansing SC 
 
Novice - Group D - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Mary Catherine Beck, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Danielle Seitz, Indiana World SA 
  3 Meagan Sierens, Detroit SC 
  4 Abby Leet, Detroit SC 
  5 Rachel Kern, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  6 Kelly Carpenter, DuPage FSC 
  7 Cassandra Petruzzi, Toronto Cricket SC 
  8 Audrea Powell, Detroit SC 
  9 Rachael Ericson, North Suburban FSC 
 10 Chelsea Young, Detroit SC 
 11 Chelsee Walker, DuPage FSC 
 12 Nina Olivero, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 13 Teri Haag, Midland FSC 
 14 Erika Rhue, Winterhurst FSC 
 15 Richelle Brown, Lansing SC 
 
Novice - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Margot Haglund, Jamestown SC 
  2 Kristy Bell, Burlington Skating Ce... 
  3 Kelly Anne Flack, Onyx Skating Academy 
  4 Laura Lepzinski, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Jessica Crenshaw, Richmond FSC 
  6 Katrell Duncan, Artic FSC 
  7 Natalie Patrnchak, FSC of Rockford 
  8 Elena Rodrigues, Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  9 Cara Charnogursky, DuPage FSC 
 10 Katie McCabe, Detroit SC 
 11 Jennifer Kim, Brooklyn Park FSC 
 12 Stefani Hensley, DuPage FSC 
 13 Amanda Waldron, Detroit SC 
 14 Stephanie Walker, Greater Green Bay FSC 
 15 Ashley Zielke, Lefroy SC 
 16 Stacy Williamson, Lake Effect FSC 
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Novice - Group E - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Margot Haglund, Jamestown SC 
  2 Kristy Bell, Burlington Skating Ce... 
  3 Kelly Anne Flack, Onyx Skating Academy 
  4 Laura Lepzinski, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Natalie Patrnchak, FSC of Rockford 
  6 Katrell Duncan, Artic FSC 
  7 Jessica Crenshaw, Richmond FSC 
  8 Elena Rodrigues, Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  9 Cara Charnogursky, DuPage FSC 
 10 Jennifer Kim, Brooklyn Park FSC 
 11 Katie McCabe, Detroit SC 
 12 Amanda Waldron, Detroit SC 
 13 Stephanie Walker, Greater Green Bay FSC 
 14 Stefani Hensley, DuPage FSC 
 15 Ashley Zielke, Lefroy SC 
 16 Stacy Williamson, Lake Effect FSC 
 
Novice - Group E - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Margot Haglund, Jamestown SC 
  2-TIE Kelly Anne Flack, Onyx Skating Academy 
  2-TIE Kristy Bell, Burlington Skating Ce... 
  4 Laura Lepzinski, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Jessica Crenshaw, Richmond FSC 
  6 Katie McCabe, Detroit SC 
  7 Stefani Hensley, DuPage FSC 
  8 Katrell Duncan, Artic FSC 
  9 Cara Charnogursky, DuPage FSC 
 10 Elena Rodrigues, Starlight Ice Dance Club 
 11 Natalie Patrnchak, FSC of Rockford 
 12 Jennifer Kim, Brooklyn Park FSC 
 13 Ashley Zielke, Lefroy SC 
 14 Amanda Waldron, Detroit SC 
 15 Stephanie Walker, Greater Green Bay FSC 
 16 Stacy Williamson, Lake Effect FSC 
 17 Kara Mietlicki, Wichita FSC 
 
Novice Final - Final Standings 
  1 Taylor Kulpa, DuPage FSC 
  2 Brittney Westdorp, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Sarah Glassberg, Detroit SC 
  4 Margot Haglund, Jamestown SC 
  5 Ameena Sheikh, Northern Kentucky SC 
  6 Juliana Bilowus, Detroit SC 
  7 Rachel Kern, Braemar-City of Lakes... 
  8 Lilly Pixley, Fort Wayne ISC 
  9 Courtney Mueller, Detroit SC 
 10 Kelly Anne Flack, Onyx Skating Academy 
 11 Meagan Sierens, Detroit SC 
 12 Rebecca Tran, Columbia FSC (MD) 
 13 Danielle Seitz, Indiana/World Skating... 
 14 Kristy Bell, Burlington Skating Ce... 
 15 Emily Troendly, DuPage FSC 
 

Novice Men - Final Standings 
  1 William Brewster, Detroit SC 
  2 Grant Hochstein, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  3 Trevor Young, Detroit SC 
  4 Justin Williams, Onyx Skating Academy 
  5 Brandon Boxberger, Mariposa 
  6 Cory Helffrich, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Paul Tran, Columbia FSC (MD) 
  8 Evan Gammon, Skate Lakeshore 
  9 Nathan Chastain, Northern Kentucky SC 
 10 Frank Huber, SA of Plymouth 
 11 David Saunders, North Toronto SC 
 12 Daniel Schmitz, Detroit SC 
 13 Justin Junior, Chatham FSC 
 14 Bram Lipman, Onyx Skating Academy 
 15 Daniel Manson, Aberdeen (Scotland) 
 16 Ben Koenderink, South River 
 
Novice Men - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 William Brewster, Detroit SC 
  2 Grant Hochstein, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  3 Trevor Young, Detroit SC 
  4 Brandon Boxberger, Mariposa 
  5 Justin Williams, Onyx Skating Academy 
  6 Cory Helffrich, Winterhurst FSC 
  7 Evan Gammon, Skate Lakeshore 
  8 Paul Tran, Columbia FSC (MD) 
  9 Nathan Chastain, Northern Kentucky SC 
 10 Frank Huber, SA of Plymouth 
 11 Justin Junior, Chatham FSC 
 12 Daniel Schmitz, Detroit SC 
 13 David Saunders, North Toronto SC 
 14 Bram Lipman, Onyx Skating Academy 
 15 Ben Koenderink, South River 
 16 Daniel Manson, Aberdeen (Scotland) 
 
Novice Men - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 William Brewster, Detroit SC 
  2 Grant Hochstein, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  3 Trevor Young, Detroit SC 
  4 Justin Williams, Onyx Skating Academy 
  5 Paul Tran, Columbia FSC (MD) 
  6 Nathan Chastain, Northern Kentucky SC 
  7 Cory Helffrich, Winterhurst FSC 
  8 Frank Huber, SA of Plymouth 
  9 David Saunders, North Toronto SC 
 10 Evan Gammon, Skate Lakeshore 
 11 Brandon Boxberger, Mariposa 
 12 Daniel Schmitz, Detroit SC 
 13 Daniel Manson, Aberdeen (Scotland) 
 14 Bram Lipman, Onyx Skating Academy 
 15 Justin Junior, Chatham FSC 
 16 Ben Koenderink, South River 
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Novice Pairs Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Kyra Moscovitch, Toronto Cricket SC 
  1 Dylan Moscovitch, Toronto Cricket SC 
  2 Lilly Pixley, Fort Wayne ISC 
  2 John Salway, Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 Jacqueline Stoner, Onyx Skating Academy 
  3 Justin Williams, Onyx Skating Academy 
 
Novice Pairs Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Kyra Moscovitch, Toronto Cricket SC 
  1 Dylan Moscovitch, Toronto Cricket SC 
  2 Amanda Hrbacek, Houston FSC 
  2 Trevor Young, Detroit SC 
  3 Lilly Pixley, Fort Wayne ISC 
  3 John Salway, Fort Wayne ISC 
  4 Melissa Bedell, SC of Novi 
  4 Brandon Hanson, Detroit SC 
  5 Karissa Strong, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  5 Jeff Charbonneau, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  6 Jacqueline Stoner, Onyx Skating Academy 
  6 Justin Williams, Onyx Skating Academy 
 
Open Juvenile Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Schmitt, Detroit SC 
  2 Jessica Hatfield, Springfield FSC 
  3 Anne Householder, DuPage FSC 
  4 Deanna Phelan, DuPage FSC 
  5 Jordan Rex, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  6 Samantha Secory, Port Huron FSC 
  7 Casey Sabatka, Queen City FSC 
  8 Alexandra Sweeney, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  9 Sarah Pasmanter, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 10 Jennifer Forrest, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 11 Kiersten Popke, Plymouth FSC 
 12 Ashley Herty, Berkley Royal Blades FSC 
 13 Shannon Essad, Onyx Skating Academy 
 14 Erika Barnes, Individual Member 
 
Open Juvenile Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Lawson, Columbus FSC 
  2 Nora Hanlon, Northern Ice SC 
  3 Katie Kelly, Jamestown SC 
  4 Alexandria Ward, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Mollyrose Kelly, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  6 Claire Weinstein, DuPage FSC 
  7 Abby Miller, Amherst SC 
  8 Lindsay Rozynek, Indiana World SA 
  9 Lauren Mietlicki, Wichita FSC 
 10 Tahitia Howard, Berkley Royal Blades FSC 
 11 Kayla Neys, Illinois Valley FSC 
 12 Rebecca Sheppard, Toronto Cricket SC 
 

Open Juvenile Short Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Nora Hanlon, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Jessica Hatfield, Springfield FSC 
  3 Deanna Phelan, DuPage FSC 
  4 Kayla Schmitt, Detroit SC 
  5 Jordan Rex, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
  6 Kiersten Popke, Plymouth FSC 
  7 Samantha Secory, Port Huron FSC 
  8 Sarah Pasmanter, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  9 Jennifer Forrest, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 10 Kayla Neys, Illinois Valley FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Short Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Lawson, Columbus FSC 
  2 Katie Kelly, Jamestown SC 
  3 Kristen Kozlowski, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  4 Lindsay Rozynek, Indiana World SA 
  5 Alexandria Ward, Twin Bays SC 
  6 Jamie Cohen, Ann Arbor FSC 
  7 Lauren Mietlicki, Wichita FSC 
  8 Kristen Fraser, Kalamazoo FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Boys - Final Standings 
  1 Ryan Santee, DuPage FSC 
  2 David Powers, Indiana World SA 
  3 Christiaan Burner, Northern Ice SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jennafer Reimann, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Jacqueline Han, Northern Ice SC 
  3 Nina Jiang, Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
  4 Katya Cope, Premier FSC 
  5 Kennedy Doyle, Indiana World SA 
  6 Lana Gammonley, DuPage FSC 
  7 Mara Gueli, Columbus FSC 
  8 Meghan Erikson, Detroit SC 
  9 Anna Krcek, DuPage FSC 
 10 Brooke Sinatra, Amherst SC 
 11 Maria Eleni Kalina, Coyotes SC of Arizona 
 12 Jean Huang, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Madeline Stammen, DuPage FSC 
  2 Hannah Hunt, Greenville FSC 
  3 Nicole Yeung, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Emily Montreuil, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  5 Andrea Partenio, Skaters Edge of West Mi 
  6 Ally Vanderklok, Lake Effect FSC 
  7 Marrett Hild, Oklahoma City FSC 
  8 Rilee Essenberg, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  9 Claire Porter, Premier FSC 
 10 Barbara Klenke, Richmond FSC 
 11 Elizabeth Stover, Port Huron FSC 
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Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Anna Kuljian, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Meghan Kummerer, DuPage FSC 
  3 Jeniece Madison, Indiana World SA 
  4 Lauren McKenzie, Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  5 Sarah Kidd, All Year FSC 
  6 Kate Miller, Premier FSC 
  7 Chrissy Richart, Northern Kentucky SC 
  8 Trudy Wu, Columbus FSC 
  9 Jessica Alarid, Mt. Clemens FSC 
 10 Elizabeth Marks, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 11 Stephanie Vanderlinde, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Miriam Nowrouzi, Indiana World SA 
  2 Alyssa Stapf, Lansing SC 
  3 Macy Shroyer, Lansing SC 
  4 Emily Redman, Ann Arbor FSC 
  5 Megan Matura, Northern Ice SC 
  6 Alexandra Balaskas, Northern Ice SC 
  7 Taylor Federighi, DuPage FSC 
  8 Stephanie Andrica, Cleveland SC 
  9 Morgan Brandt, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
 10 Shae Miller, Columbus FSC 
 11 Robyn Phelan, DuPage FSC 
 12 Alissandra Aronow, FSC of Birmingham, MI 
 13 Connie Achtenberg, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Free Skating - Boys - Final Standings 
  1 Andrew Ko, Artic FSC 
  2 David Powers, Indiana World SA 
  3 Ryan Santee, DuPage FSC 
  4 Matthew Hurst, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  5 Nicholas Fisk, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  6 Simon Megally, DuPage FSC 
  7 Alexander Newman, SC of Novi 
  8 Christiaan Burner, Northern Ice SC 
  9 Davis Nixon, Lakeland SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jennafer Reimann, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Jessica Schilkey, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Michalah Thorn, Northern Kentucky SC 
  4 Kennedy Doyle, Indiana World SA 
  5 Mara Gueli, Columbus FSC 
  6 Nina Jiang, Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
  7 Rachel Cole, Detroit SC 
  8 Jaylyn Kelly, Lansing SC 
  9 Katya Cope, Premier FSC 
 10 Brittany Jones, Toronto Cricket SC 
 11 Jean Huang, Ann Arbor FSC 
 12 Brooke Sinatra, Amherst SC 
 13 Lana Gammonley, DuPage FSC 
 14 Daria Melnikov, Thornhill FSC 
 

Pre-Juvenile Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Cassie Andrews, Indiana World SA 
  2 Jessie Sabatka, Queen City FSC 
  3 Stephanie Jones, Northern Kentucky SC 
  4 Salena Vang, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  5 Alix Moore, Detroit SC 
  6 Nicole Yeung, Northern Ice SC 
  7 Hannah Hunt, Greenville FSC 
  8 Victoria Carr, Northern Ice SC 
  9 Madeline Stammen, DuPage FSC 
 10 Sarah Louise, Northern Kentucky SC 
 11 Erin Gales, Detroit SC 
 12 Madison Sain, Toronto Cricket SC 
 13 Raven Peterson, Indiana World SA 
 14 Claire Porter, Premier FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Veronica Hochstein, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  2 Charlotte Lichtman, Farmington Hills FSC 
  3 Sarah Cifaldi, Garden City FSC 
  4 Emily Montreuil, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  5 Alexandria Carr, Ann Arbor FSC 
  6 Ally Vanderklok, Lake Effect FSC 
  7 Madison Stalker, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  8 Erica Gatmaitan, Ann Arbor FSC 
  9 Stephanie Vanderlinde, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 10 Katelyn Cass, Jamestown SC 
 11 Andrea Partenio, Skaters Edge of West Mi 
 12 Monica Kavanaugh, Kalamazoo FSC 
 13 Marrett Hild, Oklahoma City FSC 
 14 Barbara Klenke, Richmond FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Kelsey Wright, Summit SC of Michigan 
  2 Madeline Young, Detroit SC 
  3 Chelsea Naumann, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  4 Heather Garey, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  5 Jessica Alarid, Mt. Clemens FSC 
  6 Kira Hoskey, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  7 Kate Miller, Premier FSC 
  8 Taylor Wiedemann, Detroit SC 
  9 Meghan Kummerer, DuPage FSC 
 10 Elizabeth Marks, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 11 Morgon Rickert, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
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Pre-Juvenile Free Skating - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Jennifer DiMasi, Chicago FSC 
  2 Gabrielle Hummeldorf, Northern Kentucky SC 
  3 Lauren McKenzie, Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  4 Alicia Slusarek, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  5 Brianna Black, Port Huron FSC 
  6 Megan Smith, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  7 Bethany Bonenfant, Westland FSC 
  8 Anna Kuljian, Ann Arbor FSC 
  9 Trudy Wu, Columbus FSC 
 10 Sarah Kidd, All Year FSC 
 11 Brooke Ward, Port Huron FSC 
 12 Rebecca Cao, Ann Arbor FSC 
 13 Madison Gesiotto, Winterhurst FSC 
 14 Morgan Brandt, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
 15 Alexandra Balaskas, Northern Ice SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Free Skating - Group F - Final Standings 
  1 Chelsea Pashnick, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Megan Lepkowski, Lakeland SC 
  3 Shae Miller, Columbus FSC 
  4 Alyssa Stapf, Lansing SC 
  5 Rachel Schell, Lakeland SC 
  6 Miriam Nowrouzi, Indiana World SA 
  7 Megan Matura, Northern Ice SC 
  8 Robyn Phelan, DuPage FSC 
  9 Olivia Nixon, Lakeland SC 
 10 Taylor Federighi, DuPage FSC 
 11 Laura Yee, SC of Novi 
 12 Stephanie Andrica, Cleveland SC 
 13 Kristen Fraser, Kalamazoo FSC 
 14 Alissandra Aronow, FSC of Birmingham, MI 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Boys - Final Standings 
  1 Jared Weiss, Mt. Clemens FSC 
  2 Cameron Nowrouzi, Indiana World SA 
  3 Alec Chereskin, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Zachary Pacourek, DuPage FSC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Molly Driscoll, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  2 Carly Powers, Indiana World SA 
  3 Ashton Miller, Lansing SC 
  4 Ashley Corrigan, DuPage FSC 
  5 Angelica Dabrowski, Indiana World SA 
  6 Mikaela Falsetti, Arctic FSC 
  7 Anastasia Worthy, Detroit SC 
  8 Ashlie Griffith, Premier FSC 
  9 Lauren Wilson, Stars FSC of Texas 
 10 Vera Barnwell, North Suburban FSC 
 11 Danielle Newell, Farmington Hills FSC 
 12 Katie McBeath, Garfield Heights FSC 
 

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Macrae Roark, Indiana World SA 
  2 Kathryn Davis, Farmington Hills FSC 
  3 Alyssa Ellsworth, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Emma Davis, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Eliza Somsel, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Ashley Beyer, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  7 Diane Muting, DuPage FSC 
  8 Taite Grant, Lefroy SC 
  9 Anna Li, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Rebecca Gamelin, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Chandler Carroll, Farmington Hills FSC 
  3 Maggy Stutz, DuPage FSC 
  4 Jennifer Murley, Wasaga Beach SC 
  5 Erica Miller, Onyx Skating Academy 
  6 Amy Beck, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  7 Kasia Garner, Ann Arbor FSC 
  8 Emily Griswold, Berkley Royal Blades FSC 
  9 Arianna Zebrasky, Hess FSC 
 10 Krystal Marshall, Springfield FSC 
 11 Madeline Berkowitz, Ann Arbor FSC 
 12 Taylor Long, Wichita FSC 
 
Preliminary Free Skating - Boys - Final Standings 
  1 Jared Weiss, Mt. Clemens FSC 
  2 Cameron Nowrouzi, Indiana World SA 
  3 Alec Chereskin, Twin Bays SC 
 
Preliminary Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Molly Driscoll, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  2 Isabella Dow, Wisconsin FSC 
  3 Carly Powers, Indiana World SA 
  4 Jacqueline Han, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Anna Krcek, DuPage FSC 
  6 Mikaela Falsetti, Arctic FSC 
  7 Amanda Gutowski, Westland FSC 
  8 Angelica Dabrowski, Indiana World SA 
  9 Ashton Miller, Lansing SC 
 
Preliminary Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Maria Eleni Kalina, Coyotes SC of Arizona 
  2 Jennifer Sterbenz, Detroit SC 
  3 Shayna Whitfield, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  4 Ashley Beyer, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Macrae Roark, Indiana World SA 
  6 Emma Davis, Twin Bays SC 
  7 Meghan Erikson, Detroit SC 
  8 Taite Grant, Lefroy SC 
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Preliminary Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 TingTing Lim, Glenwood FSC 
  2 Chandler Barr, Detroit SC 
  3 Elizabeth Stover, Port Huron FSC 
  4 Jeniece Madison, Indiana World SA 
  5 Ellen Krzezewski, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  6 Maggy Stutz, DuPage FSC 
  7 Rilee Essenberg, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  8 Eliza Somsel, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  9 Erica Miller, Onyx Skating Academy 
 10 Sarah Daly, Detroit SC 
 
Preliminary Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Kylie Meyer, SC of Novi 
  2 Grace Kwon, Chicago FSC 
  3 Kassandra Millner, Lakeland SC 
  4 Jennifer Johnson, Detroit SC 
  5 Chrissy Richart, Northern Kentucky SC 
  6 Connie Achtenberg, Ann Arbor FSC 
  7 Macy Shroyer, Lansing SC 
  8 Chandler Carroll, Farmington Hills FSC 
  9 Jennifer Murley, Wasaga Beach SC 
 10 Lily Kader, Detroit SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary A  Free Skating- Boys - Final Standings 
  1 Philip Recker, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Zachary Pacourek, DuPage FSC 
  3 Robert Lemieux III, Greater Green Bay FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary A  Free Skating- Flight B - Final Standings 
  1 Alaina Glabinski, DuPage FSC 
  2 Sara Roy, SA of Plymouth 
  3 Rebecca Gamelin, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Rae Hesling, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  5 Amy Beck, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  6 Anna Li, Ann Arbor FSC 
  7 Rebecca Kottman, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  8 Taylor Long, Wichita FSC 
  9 Krystal Marshall, Springfield FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary A Free Skating  - Flight A - Final Standings 
  1 Nicole Heimbach, SC of Novi 
  2 Ashley Corrigan, DuPage FSC 
  3 Laura Perry, Detroit SC 
  4 Sydney Kirkland, Toronto Cricket SC 
  5 Danielle Newell, Farmington Hills FSC 
  6 Erica Brown, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  7 Miranda Micallef, Garden City FSC 
  8 Laura Nakhle, Brooklyn FSC of Ohio 
  9 Ashlie Griffith, Premier FSC 
 10 Olivia Slusarek, Greater Green Bay FSC 
 11 Lauren Wilson, Stars FSC of Texas 
 12 Anastasia Worthy, Detroit SC 
 

Pre-Preliminary B Free Skating - Boys - Final Standings 
  1 Timothy Sterbenz, Detroit SC 
  2 Jeffrey Fishman, SC of Novi 
  3 Joshua Leggett, Detroit SC 
  4 Shayne Kelly, Lansing SC 
  5 Nicholas Hoe, Detroit SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary B Free Skating - Flight A - Final Standings 
  1 Carly Hagan, Lansing SC 
  2 Elysse Brenner, Oklahoma City FSC 
  3 Melanie Blaszkowski, Fraser FSC 
  4 Megan Haase, Detroit SC 
  5 Carina Glastris, DuPage FSC 
  6 Mariah Bell, DuPage FSC 
  7 Cassie Schmuhl, DuPage FSC 
  8 Rachel Stanley, Premier FSC 
  9 Brooklyn Frazier, Oklahoma City FSC 
 10 Kaitlin Budd, Detroit SC 
 11 Madison Deluca, Farmington Hills FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary B Free Skating - Flight B - Final Standings 
  1 Julie Lenhard, Atlanta FSC 
  2 Rachael Henninger, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Kelsey Walton, Detroit SC 
  4 Katie Butler, Plymouth FSC 
  5 Kennedy Conn, DuPage FSC 
  6 Ashley Scorzo, Plymouth FSC 
  7 Vera Barnwell, North Suburban FSC 
  8 Diane Muting, DuPage FSC 
  9 Hannah Rickert, Flint 4 Seasons FSC 
 10 Roxanne Balaskas, Northern Ice SC 
 11 Katie McBeath, Garfield Heights FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary B Free Skating - Flight C - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Moates, Greenville FSC 
  2 Alyssa Ellsworth, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Elizabeth Goldstein, Ann Arbor FSC 
  4 Arianna Zebrasky, Hess FSC 
  5 Ashley Wojtylo, SC of Novi 
  6 Ashley Berg, Lakeland SC 
  7 Mallory Deluca, Farmington Hills FSC 
  8 Emily Griswold, Berkley Royal Blades FSC 
  9 Kendall Gazaui, Ann Arbor FSC 
 10 Morgan Anderson, Berkley Royal Blades FSC 
 11 Jacquelyn Keller, Detroit SC 
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Pre-Preliminary B Free Skating - Flight D - Final Standings 
  1 Madeline Berkowitz, Ann Arbor FSC 
  2 Kasia Garner, Ann Arbor FSC 
  3 Meghan Nesheim, Lakeland SC 
  4 Andrea Heide, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  5 Meghan Berry, Ann Arbor FSC 
  6 Amara Manoogian, FSC of Birmingham, MI 
  7 Kaitlyn Eling, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  8 Sharon Neff, FSC of Birmingham, MI 
  9 Mara Thompson, Twin Bays SC 
 10 Shlomit Brodie, Berkley Royal Blades FSC 
 11 Kyleen Crosby, Detroit SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Cassie Schmuhl, DuPage FSC 
  2 Brooklyn Frazier, Oklahoma City FSC 
  3 Rachel Stanley, Premier FSC 
  4 Ashley Kersten, Detroit SC 
  5 Elysse Brenner, Oklahoma City FSC 
  6 Roxanne Balaskas, Northern Ice SC 
  7 Kaitlin Budd, Detroit SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Wojtylo, SC of Novi 
  2 Alexandra Moates, Greenville FSC 
  3 Alaina Glabinski, DuPage FSC 
  4 Erica Brown, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Rebecca Kottman, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  6 Elizabeth Goldstein, Ann Arbor FSC 
  7 Kaitlyn Eling, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  8 Morgan Anderson, Berkley Royal Blades FSC 
 
Senior Ladies - Final Standings 
  1 Alissa Czisny, Detroit SC 
  2 Amber Czisny, Detroit SC 
  3 Linsey Stucks, Oklahoma City FSC 
  4 Ashlee Homan, Broadmoor SC 
  5 Danielle Leong, Onyx Skating Academy 
  6 Michelle Rosinski, Detroit SC 
  7 Jessica Saban, SC of Novi 
  8 Shanique Ollivierre-Lake, Richmond Hill SC 
  9 Martine Zuiderwyk, Holland Federation 
 10 Ashley Kristich, DuPage FSC 
 11 Danielle Lazenby, Detroit SC 
 12 Jenny Steckhan, DuPage FSC 
 13 Liza Brink, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 14 Patricia Stuckey, Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
 15 Emily Bunge, Onyx Skating Academy 
 16 Rachel Strong, Richmond Hill FSC 
 17 Carly Fuelling, North Suburban FSC 
 

Senior Ladies - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Alissa Czisny, Detroit SC 
  2 Amber Czisny, Detroit SC 
  3 Linsey Stucks, Oklahoma City FSC 
  4 Ashlee Homan, Broadmoor SC 
  5 Danielle Leong, Onyx Skating Academy 
  6 Jessica Saban, SC of Novi 
  7 Shanique Ollivierre-Lake, Richmond Hill SC 
  8 Martine Zuiderwyk, Holland Federation 
  9 Michelle Rosinski, Detroit SC 
 10 Ashley Kristich, DuPage FSC 
 11 Danielle Lazenby, Detroit SC 
 12 Jenny Steckhan, DuPage FSC 
 13 Liza Brink, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 14 Emily Bunge, Onyx Skating Academy 
 15 Patricia Stuckey, Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
 16 Rachel Strong, Richmond Hill FSC 
 17 Carly Fuelling, North Suburban FSC 
 
Senior Ladies - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Alissa Czisny, Detroit SC 
  2 Amber Czisny, Detroit SC 
  3 Michelle Rosinski, Detroit SC 
  4 Linsey Stucks, Oklahoma City FSC 
  5 Natalie Mecher, DuPage FSC 
  6 Danielle Leong, Onyx Skating Academy 
  7 Ashley Kristich, DuPage FSC 
  8 Ashlee Homan, Broadmoor SC 
  9 Shanique Ollivierre-Lake, Richmond Hill SC 
 10 Martine Zuiderwyk, Holland Federation 
 11 Jessica Saban, SC of Novi 
 12 Danielle Lazenby, Detroit SC 
 13 Patricia Stuckey, Texas Gulf Coast FSC 
 14 Liza Brink, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 15 Jenny Steckhan, DuPage FSC 
 16 Rachel Strong, Richmond Hill FSC 
 17 Emily Bunge, Onyx Skating Academy 
 18 Hamidah Ahmad, DuPage FSC 
 19 Carly Fuelling, North Suburban FSC 
 
Senior Men - Final Standings 
  1 Jordan Brauninger, Northern Kentucky SC 
  2 Ryan Jahnke, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Rohene Ward, Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  4 Parker Pennington, SC of New York 
  5 Christopher Mabee, Tillson Skating Club 
  6 Dylan Moscovitch, Toronto Cricket SC 
  7 Marc-Olivier Bosse, CPA Lorraine 
  8 Hugh Yik, Mariposa 
  9 Eric Radford, Toronto Cricket SC 
 10 Justin Perdu, Chatham FSC 
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Senior Men - Standings for the Free Skating 
  1 Jordan Brauninger, Northern Kentucky SC 
  2 Ryan Jahnke, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Rohene Ward, Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  4 Parker Pennington, SC of New York 
  5 Christopher Mabee, Tillson Skating Club 
  6 Dylan Moscovitch, Toronto Cricket SC 
  7 Marc-Olivier Bosse, CPA Lorraine 
  8 Eric Radford, Toronto Cricket SC 
  9 Hugh Yik, Mariposa 
 10 Justin Perdu, Chatham FSC 
 
Senior Men - Standings for the Short Program 
  1 Ryan Jahnke, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Jordan Brauninger, Northern Kentucky SC 
  3 Parker Pennington, SC of New York 
  4 Rohene Ward, Starlight Ice Dance Club 
  5 Christopher Mabee, Tillson Skating Club 
  6 Marc-Olivier Bosse, CPA Lorraine 
  7 Hugh Yik, Mariposa 
  8 Dylan Moscovitch, Toronto Cricket SC 
  9 Luke Capizzo, Detroit SC 
 10 Eric Radford, Toronto Cricket SC 
 11 Justin Perdu, Chatham FSC 
 
Senior Pairs Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Tatiana Totmianina, Russian Federation 
  1 Maxim Marinin, Russian Federation 
  2 Marcy Hinzmann, Winterhurst FSC 
  2 Aaron Parchem, Detroit SC 
  3 Brooke Castile, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  3 Ben Okolski, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  4 Kristen Roth, Detroit SC 
  4 Steve Hartsell, Detroit SC 
 
 


